	595 (1/31/92)	06-19-2001	3. Department of (Patent and Tradem
	RECOR	101753822	
To the Honorable (Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or	copy thereof.
	Conveying Party(ies): Morgan John, Neil Kettlewell and Catherine Janet	2. Name and Address of R Name: Illino	eceiving Party(ies): Dis Tool Works
□ Add	litional names of conveying parties attached	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of	f Conveyance:	Street Address: 3600	West Lake Avenue
☑ Assign□ Securi□ Other:	ty Agreement 🛛 Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Glen	view, Illinois 60025-58
Execution D	Date: June 4, May 30 and May 30, 2001, respectively	□ Additional name(s) a	nd address(es) attaches
4. (a) Patent	Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:	address(cs) anached
(u) 1 milli	09/813,396		
execution date of th	Additional Nur	nbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applica	ations and Patents Invo
execution date of th 5. Name and Concernin	ne application is: Additional Num Address of Party to whom Correspondence this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applica	
execution date of th	■ Additional Nur Additional Nur Address of Party to whom Correspondence ag this Document Should be Mailed: Benjamin J. Hauptman	6. Total Number of Applica	ations and Patents Invo
execution date of th 5. Name and Concernin	ne application is: Additional Num Address of Party to whom Correspondence this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee:).00 dit card authorization.
5. Name and Concernin	Additional Nur Additional Nur Address of Party to whom Correspondence ag this Document Should be Mailed: Benjamin J. Hauptman Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	 6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee: \$40 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed by way of creation □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Number 	dit card authorization. d to deposit account. r: 1337
5. Name and Concernin	Additional Nur Additional Nur Address of Party to whom Correspondence ag this Document Should be Mailed: Benjamin J. Hauptman Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	 6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee: \$40 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed by way of crea □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Numbe 07-1 ΔΤΤΑCH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS P. 	dit card authorization. d to deposit account. r: 1337
 9. Statemen 	Additional Nur Additional Nur Address of Party to whom Correspondence g this Document Should be Mailed: Benjamin J. Hauptman Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 DO NOT USE t and Signature:	 6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee: \$40 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed by way of creating Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Number 07-1 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS P. THIS SPACE 	dit card authorization. dit card authorization. d to deposit account. r: 1337 AGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
 9. Statemen 	Additional Nur Benjamin J. Hauptman Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 DO NOT USE t and Signature: of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a	 6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee: \$40 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed by way of creating Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Number 07-1 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS P. THIS SPACE 	dit card authorization. dit card authorization. d to deposit account. r: 1337 AGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
 execution date of th 5. Name ana Concernin Name: Address: 9. Statement To the base original of the base of the	Additional Nur Additional Nur Additional Nur Address of Party to whom Correspondence ag this Document Should be Mailed: Benjamin J. Hauptman Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 DO NOT USE th and Signature: of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a poument.	6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee: \$40 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) 8 Enclosed by way of crea 1 Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Numbe 07-1 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS P. THIS SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a	dit card authorization. dit card authorization. d to deposit account. r: 1337 AGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
 execution date of th 5. Name ana Concernin Name: Address: 9. Statement To the base original of the base of the	Additional Nur Benjamin J. Hauptman Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 DO NOT USE t and Signature: of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a	6. Total Number of Applica 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed by way of cred □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Numbe 07-1 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS P. THIS SPACE THIS correct and any attached copy is a June June	dit card authorization. dit card authorization. d to deposit account. 77: 1337 AGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 011892 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Wayne Morgan JOHN
- 2) Neil KETTLEWELL
- 3) Catherine Janet RIPLEY

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025-5811 United States of America A Delaware Corporation

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

WEATHER RESISTANT ANTI-SLIP PANELS

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>March 22, 2001</u>, and identified by United States Serial No. <u>09/813,936</u>; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ______,

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

1) Wayne Morgan JOHN Name:

Name: Neil KETTLEWELL

3) ______ Name: Catherine Janet RIPLEY

Date

Date:

PATENT REEL: 011892 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 06/14/2001